with standard retail practice, the Home Fragrance business in the Live segment and the Outdoor and Recreation business in the Play Segment exclude net sales from retail store openings until the one year anniversary of their opening dates and current and prior period net sales from retail
store closures from the decision date to close through their closing dates.

[1] Includes pre-acquisition Jarden net sales from January 1, 2016.

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as
"Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

NEWELL BRANDS INC.
Core Sales Analysis by Segment - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

For the three months ended December 31, 2017 and 2016
in Millions

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

LIVE 1,724.8 (73.4) 1,651.4 (9.9) 1,641.5 1,679.8 (20.3) 1,659.5 12.2 1,671.7 (30.2) (1.8)%

LEARN 551.4 ─   551.4 (5.9) 545.5 605.0 ─   605.0 (0.6) 604.4 (58.9) (9.7)%

WORK 705.2 (10.1) 695.1 (8.3) 686.8 726.9 (35.7) 691.2 4.2 695.4 (8.6) (1.2)%

PLAY 563.3 ─   563.3 (5.0) 558.3 528.5 (0.2) 528.3 1.5 529.8 28.5  5.4 %

OTHER 198.4 0.3 198.7 (0.4) 198.3 595.7 (397.9) 197.8 2.1 199.9 (1.6) (0.8)%

TOTAL COMPANY 3,743.1$   (83.2)$   3,659.9$   (29.5)$   3,630.4$   4,135.9$   (454.1)$   3,681.8$   19.4$   3,701.2$   (70.8)$   (1.9)%

 Increase (Decrease)
Core Sales

   $   %

31© Newell Brands

FY 2017 Core Sales by Segment
NEWELL BRANDS INC.

Core Sales Analysis by Segment - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)
For the twelve months ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

in Millions

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

LIVE 5,553.5 (314.0) 5,239.5 (11.3) 5,228.2 5,399.9 (179.1) 5,220.8 (0.2) 5,220.6 7.6  0.1 %

LEARN 2,773.9 (1.1) 2,772.8 (5.1) 2,767.7 2,730.6 ─   2,730.6 (11.0) 2,719.6 48.1  1.8 %

WORK 2,794.8 (69.4) 2,725.4 (10.2) 2,715.2 2,798.9 (110.1) 2,688.8 (2.6) 2,686.2 29.0  1.1 %

PLAY 2,583.9 (0.1) 2,583.8 (4.7) 2,579.1 2,549.7 (3.0) 2,546.7 (3.5) 2,543.2 35.9  1.4 %

OTHER 1,036.1 (221.6) 814.5 1.8 816.3 2,181.1 (1,355.6) 825.5 (0.8) 824.7 (8.4) (1.0)%

TOTAL COMPANY 14,742.2$   (606.2)$   14,136.0$   (29.5)$   14,106.5$   15,660.2$   (1,647.8)$   14,012.4$   (18.1)$   13,994.3$   112.2$   0.8 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition (2,396.2)$

2016 Net Sales (Reported) 13,264.0$

 Increase (Decrease)
Core Sales

   $   %

[3] Acquisitions exclude net sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Sistema®, WoodWick® (Smith Mountain Industries), GUD, Bond, Touch Industries and Chesapeake® Bay Candle.  Divestitures include both actual and planned
divestitures comprised of the actual divestitures of Levolor® and Kirsch® window coverings brands (“Décor”) in June 2016, the Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling) in the first quarter of 2017,  the Fire Building, Lehigh®, and Teutonia businesses all in the second quarter of

[…]

with standard retail practice, the Home Fragrance business in the Live segment and the Outdoor and Recreation business in the Play Segment exclude net sales from retail store openings until the one year anniversary of their opening dates and current and prior period net sales from retail
store closures from the decision date to close through their closing dates.

[1] Includes pre-acquisition Jarden net sales from January 1, 2016.

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as
"Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

32© Newell Brands

Q4 2017 Core Sales By Geography
NEWELL BRANDS INC.

Core Sales Analysis by Geography - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

NORTH AMERICA 2,846.0 (47.1) 2,798.9 (9.4) 2,789.5 3,115.5 (265.7) 2,849.8 1.6 2,851.4 (61.9) (2.2)%

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 461.4 (9.4) 452.0 (16.5) 435.5 566.9 (118.4) 448.5 15.8 464.3 (28.8) (6.2)%

LATIN AMERICA 229.7 ─   229.7 (2.1) 227.6 232.8 (25.8) 207.0 1.1 208.1 19.5  9.4 %

ASIA PACIFIC 206.0 (26.7) 179.3 (1.5) 177.8 220.7 (44.2) 176.5 0.9 177.4 0.4  0.2 %

TOTAL COMPANY 3,743.1$   (83.2)$   3,659.9$   (29.5)$   3,630.4$   4,135.9$   (454.1)$   3,681.8$   19.4$   3,701.2$   (70.8)$   (1.9)%

[3] Acquisitions exclude net sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Sistema®, WoodWick® (Smith Mountain Industries), GUD, Bond, Touch Industries and Chesapeake® Bay Candle.  Divestitures include both actual and planned
divestitures comprised of the actual divestitures of Levolor® and Kirsch® window coverings brands (“Décor”) in June 2016, the Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling) in the first quarter of 2017,  the Fire Building, Lehigh®, and Teutonia businesses all in the second quarter of
2017, two winter sports units, Völkl® and K2®, a remaining portion of the Rubbermaid® Consumer Storage business during the third quarter of 2017 and the planned exit of a distribution agreement with Sprue Aegis.  Additionally, since the completion of the Jarden acquisition and consistent

[…]

with standard retail practice, the Home Fragrance business in the Live segment and the Outdoor and Recreation business in the Play Segment exclude net sales from retail store openings until the one year anniversary of their opening dates and current and prior period net sales from retail
store closures from the decision date to close through their closing dates.

 Increase (Decrease)
Core Sales

   $   %

[1] Includes pre-acquisition Jarden net sales from January 1, 2016.

[2] "Core Sales" is determined by applying a fixed exchange rate, calculated as the 12-month average in 2016, to the current and prior year local currency sales amounts, with the difference between the change in "As Reported" sales and the change in "Core Sales" reported in the table as
"Currency Impact". Core Sales Growth excludes the impact of currency, acquisitions and divestitures.

For the three months ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

33© Newell Brands

FY 2017 Core Sales By Geography
NEWELL BRANDS INC.

Core Sales Analysis by Geography - Actual and Adjusted Pro Forma Basis (Unaudited)
For the twelve months ended December 31, 2017 and 2016

December 31, 2017 December 31, 2016

 2017
Net Sales

(Reported)

 Acquisitions/
Divestitures

and Other, Net
[3]

 Net Sales
Base Business

 Currency
Impact

 2017
Core Sales [2]

 2016
Net Sales

(Pro forma) [1]
 Divestitures

[3]
 Net Sales

Base Business
 Currency

Impact
 2016

Core Sales [2]

NORTH AMERICA 11,295.6 (358.8) 10,936.8 (18.4) 10,918.4 12,011.9 (1,107.2) 10,904.7 (2.9) 10,901.8 16.6  0.2 %

EUROPE, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA 1,833.8 (96.6) 1,737.2 2.9 1,740.1 2,066.6 (314.5) 1,752.1 (11.8) 1,740.3 (0.2) (0.0)%

LATIN AMERICA 771.4 (15.6) 755.8 (14.4) 741.4 764.7 (91.0) 673.7 (1.6) 672.1 69.3  10.3 %

ASIA PACIFIC 841.4 (135.2) 706.2 0.4 706.6 817.0 (135.1) 681.9 (1.8) 680.1 26.5  3.9 %

TOTAL COMPANY 14,742.2$   (606.2)$   14,136.0$   (29.5)$   14,106.5$   15,660.2$   (1,647.8)$   14,012.4$   (18.1)$   13,994.3$   112.2$   0.8 %

Less: Jarden Acquisition (2,396.2)$
2016 Net Sales (Reported) 13,264.0$

[3] Acquisitions exclude net sales until the one year anniversary of their respective dates of acquisition, and are comprised of Sistema®, WoodWick® (Smith Mountain Industries), GUD, Bond, Touch Industries and Chesapeake® Bay Candle.  Divestitures include both actual and planned
divestitures comprised of the actual divestitures of Levolor® and Kirsch® window coverings brands (“Décor”) in June 2016, the Tools business (excluding Dymo® industrial labeling) in the first quarter of 2017,  the Fire Building, Lehigh®, and Teutonia businesses all in the second quarter of